
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF TAITA TAVETA  

   
COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF TAITA TAVETA  

 

THIRD ASSEMBLY-SECOND SESSION 

CALENDAR 

(Regular Session of the County Assembly, September to December, 2023) 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Standing Order No. 25 and 26 of the 
County Assembly of Taita Taveta, by resolution made on Wednesday, 15th February, 2023, the 
County Assembly approved its Calendar (Regular Sessions) for the Second Session, 2023 as set 
out in the schedule.  

SCHEDULE 

S/NO. SESSION FROM TO SITTING DAYS  

1.  Second 
Session 

14th February, 
2023 

20th December, 
2023 

Tuesdays (Morning and 
Afternoon)  

Wednesdays (Morning and 
Afternoon) 

 

RECESS 

No. PART EVENT FROM TO 

1.  First Part Short 
Recess 

Thursday, 30th March, 
2023 

Monday, 10th April, 2023 

2.  Long 
Recess 

Thursday, 4th May, 2023 Monday, 5th June, 2023 

3.  Second 
Part 

Short 
Recess 

Thursday, 6th July, 2023 Monday, 17th July, 2023 

4.  Long 
Recess 

Thursday,31st August, 
2023 

Monday, 25th September, 
2023 



5.  Third 
Part  

Short 
Recess 

Thursday, 26th October, 
2023 

Monday, 6th November, 2023 

6.  Long 
Recess 

Wednesday, 20th 
December, 2023 

Monday, 13th February, 2024 

 

NOTE: 

i. The County Assembly may, by resolution, alter the dates, pursuant to Standing Order No. 
25 (2).   

ii. The County Assembly shall sit from 9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. and 2:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. 
pursuant to Standing Order No. 28. 

iii. Special Sittings shall be notified through Kenya Gazette notices, pursuant to Standing 
Order No. 27. 

 

CPA GADIEL MAGANGA 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY 


